

# Bombay Government Gazette. Extraordinary.

Published by Authority.

TUESDAY, 16TH NOVEMBER 1909.

Separate paging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

## PART I.

### Notification.

#### LEGAL DEPARTMENT.

#### Bombay Castle, 16th November 1909.

No. 780.—*Erratum.*—In Government Notification in the Legal Department. No. 769, dated the 15th November 1909 and published at pages 2199 *et seq.* of the *Bombay Government Gazette Extraordinary* of the 15th November 1909, the following correction should be made :—

In section 8 relating to the Muhammadan Community, Schedule VII, after the words "Rule 11.—Attendance of electors for voting at the head-quarters of the Táluka in which the elector resides " insert the words " or, in the case of the City of Bombay, at the Town Hall."

No. 781.--Erratum.—In Government Notification in the Legal Department, No. 770, dated the 15th November 1909 and published at page 2203 of the Bombay Government Gazette Extraordinary dated the 15th November 1909, the following correction should be made :—

In section (4) relating to the Election of a Member of the Legislative Council of the Governor-General by the Jághirdárs and Zamindárs of Sind the date for the counting of votes should be January 5th, 1910, instead of January 8th, 1910.

By order of His Excellency the Honourable the Governor in Council,

L. C. CRUMP, Secretary to Government.

1.-576a

BOMBAY: PRINTED AT THE GOVERNMENT CENTRAL PRESS.